
2016 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-21   Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 9-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (228), Opp (237)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Daley (1), Totals (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-51), Bates (15-22), Gumbita (11-
14), Benz (4-6), Perich (3-6), Daley (2-2), Dell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Martinez, Jackie .383 33-33 94 16 36 4 1 1 12 45 .479 7 1 9 0 .431 0 9 0-0 44 3 2 .959
22 Smith, Autumn .296 33-27 71 13 21 5 0 0 10 26 .366 9 1 21 1 .383 0 4 2-2 50 2 3 .945
15 Bates, Alyssa .260 41-40 104 14 27 6 0 2 17 39 .375 14 1 12 1 .350 1 2 0-0 183 22 3 .986
18 Archambeault, Alexa .260 39-38 104 11 27 6 1 1 16 38 .365 3 0 13 0 .280 0 5 3-3 46 2 3 .941
8 Moran, Jen .250 41-40 116 23 29 7 0 4 15 48 .414 5 1 23 1 .285 1 1 3-3 79 75 2 .987
10 Pacheco, Nathaly .236 37-35 89 12 21 5 0 0 10 26 .292 6 4 8 0 .310 1 7 0-0 50 38 8 .917
12 Salerno, Allie .230 36-32 87 9 20 2 0 2 13 28 .322 6 1 16 0 .287 0 3 0-1 10 14 1 .960
3 deGuia, Rachel .172 38-38 87 10 15 1 0 0 8 16 .184 13 1 18 0 .287 0 5 0-0 45 66 10 .917
21 Perich, Kellyn .171 35-35 76 4 13 0 0 0 4 13 .171 6 0 12 0 .232 0 7 0-0 23 24 1 .979
33 Morgan, Kherrin .169 36-35 71 7 12 2 0 1 11 17 .239 7 2 22 0 .263 0 1 0-0 187 7 3 .985
14 Eckelberry, Katie .300 13-3 20 0 6 0 0 0 4 6 .300 0 0 2 1 .300 0 0 0-0 6 6 0 1.000
23 Krider, Jenn .188 29-9 16 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 1 7 0 .278 0 1 1-1 5 3 1 .889
24 Bower, Ashley .100 16-6 20 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 2 2 7 0 .250 0 2 0-0 3 8 3 .786
16 Rivera, Sam .091 7-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 5 0 .091 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
7 DiOrio, Sarah .091 17-4 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Terry, Kirsten .000 11-2 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .154 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
19 Daley, Ashlynne .000 8-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .100 0 0 0-0 25 0 1 .962
4 Dell, Brittany .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .234 41-41 999 132 234 38 2 11 122 309 .309 83 15 190 4 .302 3 47 9-10 781 307 46 .959
Opponents .303 41-41 1073 154 325 41 2 16 144 418 .390 58 10 167 3 .342 8 27 18-26 787 362 46 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Gumbita, Olivia 2.48 13-11 24 23 22 6-0 0 147.0 159 59 52 27 118 20 1 10 .274 6 3 0 5 13
21 Perich, Kellyn 3.53 6-7 15 15 9 1-0 0 81.1 98 50 41 20 37 13 0 4 .295 1 6 0 1 12
17 Benz, Alison 8.75 1-3 9 3 3 0-0 0 32.0 68 45 40 11 12 8 1 2 .425 2 1 0 2 2
Totals 3.58 20-21 48 41 34 7 0 260.1 325 154 133 58 167 41 2 16 .303 9 10 0 8 27
Opponents 2.51 21-20 65 41 21 9 4 262.1 234 132 94 83 190 38 2 11 .234 14 15 0 3 47



2016 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Eckelberry, Katie 12 6 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 DiOrio, Sarah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dell, Brittany 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Moran, Jen 156 79 75 2 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bates, Alyssa 208 183 22 3 .986 4 15 7 .682 0 0
33 Morgan, Kherrin 197 187 7 3 .985 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Perich, Kellyn 48 23 24 1 .979 2 3 3 .500 0 0
5 Gumbita, Olivia 35 10 24 1 .971 3 11 3 .786 0 0
19 Daley, Ashlynne 26 25 0 1 .962 2 2 0 1.000 1 0
12 Salerno, Allie 25 10 14 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Martinez, Jackie 49 44 3 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Autumn 55 50 2 3 .945 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Archambeault, Alexa 51 46 2 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 deGuia, Rachel 121 45 66 10 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pacheco, Nathaly 96 50 38 8 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Krider, Jenn 9 5 3 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Terry, Kirsten 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Benz, Alison 11 1 8 2 .818 0 4 2 .667 0 0
24 Bower, Ashley 14 3 8 3 .786 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rivera, Sam 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1134 781 307 46 .959 29 36 15 .706 1 0
Opponents 1195 787 362 46 .962 19 18 2 .900 7 0


